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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF C

This Certificate is hereby granted to MAPLE VILLAGE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITESITE

DPRESE OFSATELLITE S

The total number of persons w.b_;ch may bé caredfo
or the maximum capacity permjifﬁted-by-thét €

(MAXIM\L!M CAPACITY}

Restrictions:

27

unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with ab‘phcg_’{)_le‘ wsand regulation

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTCR

NOQTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) enly and Is net transferable
and should be postad in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE; (717} 783-3670

APR 1 9 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Robyn B. Kulp, Executive Director
Maple Village, Inc.

Wesley Enhanced Living Upper Moreland
2815 Byberry Road

Hatboro, Pennsylvania 18040

Dear Ms. Kulp:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
March 15, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes} specified on the enclosed Violation Report

were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Aduit Residential Licensing so that compliance can be

verified.

The license indicates the home's recent change in the name from Maple Village
to Wesley Enhanced Living Upper Moreland.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

WWM

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

#

Michele Moskalezyk, Leslie Patton, Julieenne Rushin

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MAPLE VILLAGE, 2815 BYBERRY ROAD HATBORQO, PA. 19040 137910
DNSPECTION DATES (Inctude eli dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2012

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only valess multiple

ropresentatives produce the plan) V’ﬂ'\fvt/ M@q @W e Mﬂ/ /flé’im

REGICONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
'3 Zz/ [ l% PORR‘ECI’ION /
-
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (invhude a step-by-step plan to comect the .spsc.iﬁn DATE
ULATION COMPLIANCE violation, 23 well s a plan to assure the violation | COMPYIANCE
51;;?2:(30(16?2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY ’ does not recur) . VERIFIED BY
352 First floor basemant kitchen floors under !
Sanftary conditins appllances, sinks, sheives were dirty with a thin

stiell be maintained.

layer of what appsars to be yellow grease and in
need of cleaning.

2

85a

1% floor basement kitchen floors under appliances,
sinks, shelves were dirty with a thin layer of what
appears to be yellow grease and in need of cleaning

Fioors, under appliance, sink, and shelves were cleaned

the day of surveyor.,

To prevent reoccurrence cleaning schedules for floars
and cleaning under alt appliances 1% floor kitchen and

satellite kitchens. See attachment

Compliance of the violation will be reviewed at Quality

Management Meeting.
Monitared by Dining Services Director
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PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pagel of 10

AL CARE ROME
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON.
MAPLE VILLAGE, 2815 EYBERRY ROAD HATBORO, PA

18040 127910

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

TNSPECTION DATES (Include all ds.:tes of the inspection)
03/152012

REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE ‘
Michele Moskalezyk, Leslie Patton, Julicenne Rushin

‘T PAGE only unless multiple
GPLANOF CORRECTION (Reqmmd on FIRS

GAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNIN

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LE

Tepresentatives prm the pla) be MM Efr il %“'//U/Mw

REGIONAL LICENSING APPRCVAL OF PLAIN OF DATE
SIGNATURE OF LBGALE‘I‘ITI’Y L?/ P ‘\IQ 3 3 /
il ol |3fz3/r
o { [ (oo fl Loy
PLAN OF CORRECTION
ific DATE
| clude a step-by-step plan to corrzot the speci
: COB?P?IIENCE (i?olaﬁon, as well 25 4 plan 1o assuxs the violation COMBQ?
P o 3260 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERTFIED
55 Pa.Code §2600 .
1036 A 433 woodeh cutiing boarditable wasInusein
the basement kitchsn. me
Kitchen surfaces ;
shalibeofa

nonperous matgrial
and cleaned and
sanlfized after each
meal,

clean sanitized after each meal
Woaden cutting board/ table in the ba
were removed day of inspection,

(See attachment )

Management Meeting,
Monitored by Dining Services Diractor

Compiliance of the violation will be revi

Kitchen surfaces shall be of a hon-porous material and

sement kitchan

To prevent recceurrence di inning services staff was
instructed that all surfaces in kitchen shali be of a non-
porous material and clean sanitized after each meal.

ewed at Quality

A
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VIOLATION REPORT

* PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pe.Code Chapter 2600

Michele Moskalezyk, Leslic Patton, Julieonne Rughin

Page3ofll
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME NUMB!
CURRENT
MAPLE VILLAGE, 2815 BYBERRY ROAD HATEORG, PA 19040 127910 HICENSE =
TNSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspcctmn} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2012 ’

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (R wired on FIRST PAGE only nnless multiple

e "m’@gwﬁgaf @msmq@ bine Mwm

KEGIONAL LICENSTNG APFROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

z?// /2/

DATE

. e flalegy

3212

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (izclude a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific
- REGULATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well FSEUrE ot DATE
55 Pa.Clode §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY T e iﬁ::ur) theviciation e e
1034 1 Three farge plastic bins containing flour, sugar
Cutdated o spolied and rice were not dated whaen the items were

food or dented cans

femaved fram the original packaging and placaed
may net be used.

in the bins.

5[5

103i

Three large plastic bins contammg flour, sugar, and rice
were not dated when the items were removed from
ariginal packages.

b0

The flour, sugar, and rice was removed and discarded.
Containers have been refilled and dated see attachment
N

To prevent reoccurrence staff will check dazily to ensure,
all foods are labeled and dated. (See attachment__)

Compliance of the violation will be reviewad at Quality
Management Meeting.

Monitored by Dining Services Director
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VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page4 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
MAPLE VILLAGE, 2815 BYBERRY ROAD HATBORO, PA 19040

127910

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

03/15/2012

“INSPECTION DATES (fnclude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michels Moskalezyk, Leslie Patton, Rificanne Rushin

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (qumred on, FIRST PAGE only unless nmltiple

annuaily.
Documentation of
this fire drill and fire
safely inspaction
shall be kept,

shall be completed

e Zéwzs Yegssnal. opre MVWW
SIGHNATURE OF LEGAL EN DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Zﬁ/ !2— | CORRECTION
sy /Vwé’La,Qc e ;/23/} B
e P
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION LCOMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 a plan to agsure the violation COMPLIANCE
- 55 PaCode §2600 - VERIFIED BY degs not recax) VERIFIED BY
1376 The home has not conducted  fire &rll by a fire [ i '
A fite saf safety expert, nor has the home had a fire safety 7.?
inspagﬁogtin e inspection within the past year.
Al conducted by a
fire safety expert

132b

The home did not conduct @ fire drill by fire expert with
in the past year. We have scheduled a fire expeart to
conduct a fire drill on 03/29/2012,

Attached is the fire safety inspection for 2011.

To prevent reoccurrence Direct of facility will e-mail
PCHA Fire drill log monthly for review.

Compliance of the violation will be reviewed at Quality
Management Meeting.

Manitored by PCHA
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PERSCONMNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VICLATIONREPORT

Page 5 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MARLE VILLAGE, 2815 BYBERRY ROAD HATBCORO, PA. 15040

127910

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of fhe ingpection)

03/15/2012

REGIONAL REP?\ESENTATTVE
Michele Moskalezyk, Leslis Patton, Julicenne Rushin

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

rpressiv P‘”“‘“"W@q fezsonnl, Chua Hmursirathre

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF BLAN OF DATE
Z / Z & | CORRECTION
/ , An o S ek x4 lq 32 3( /2
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {(include & step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violztion, as weli 25 a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

iMont Date Time Evac. Time FSE

dan No

Feb No ) )

Mar Noe ' .

A e

Apr No e S / é/q

May Ne / /W/

Jury Ne

Jul No

Aug Mo

Sep Na

Qct Mo

Nov
Dec

MNo
No

i i et




PERBONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 6 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARBHOME
MAPLE VILLAGE, 2815 3YBERRY ROAD HATEORQ, PA

. 19049

‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUM:BER

127910

INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection)
03/1572012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskelczyk, Leslie Patton, Julicenne Rushin

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Re

ired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

Tepresentatives produce mﬁ;{/ ﬂ M < @7{ IOW Wé/ ﬁ-ﬂf%fgm

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
7 CORRECTION
il . oo §selege | 323
. ARA
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include @ step-by-step plen to corzect the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well a5 a plan to asure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 82600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132f Fire Drll Record indicated that alternata exit

Alternate oxit routes
shall be'used during

fire drills. exits used during the above dates.

Mont Date Time Evac, Time
Jan

Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jud
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

routes were not used during fire drills on 11230/11;
120101 1; 01/31/12; and 02/28{42. Second floor
Waslay and first ficor PC entries were the only

FSE
No -

No
Mo
No
No
No
No
Mo
No
No
No
No

@/19['“’]

2600.132(f} - Alternate exit routes shall be used durmg
fire drills.

132¢

Going forward Director of Facility will log/ document
-alternate exit routes used duting drili.
To prevent reoccurrence Direct of facility will e~mail
PCHA Fire drill log monthly for review.
- Compliance o7 the violation will be reviewed at Quality
Management Meeting.
Monitored by PCHA
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Page 7 of 10

MAPLE VILLAGE, 2815 BYBERRY ROAD HATBORC, PA. 19040

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
127910

TNSPECTION DATES (Inchde all dates of the inspection)
03/15/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalczyk, Leslie Patton, Julieenns Rushin

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless moltiple

T Hne JouRsey personal e fnrsirabore

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL I TATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
BRECTION

DATE

/N o el e 3y 3/23//?-'

(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan-to assure the violation |  cOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ; VERIFIED BY does ot recur) VERTEED BY
1442 Leaves and cigarette butfs mixed together were

FLAN OF CORRECTION

noted outside of an exit, 1sading to & parking jot.
The exit is losated in the descending stalrwell
leading to a basement landing.

The location of a
smoking room or
outside smoking
area shail be a safe
distance from heat
sources, hot water
heaters, combust/ble
or figrmmable )
materials and away
from commaon
walkways and exits,

3

144C
" Leaves and cigarette butts mixed together were noted
outside of an exit, leading to a pariing lot.

The exit is [ocated in the descending stairwel! leading to
basement {anding.

ged
91100
sdelS

It} 2
%e}é\‘@!\m\

ah 10!
1y

The leaves and cigarette butts were cleaned the day of
inspection. .

To prevent recccurrence the exit located in descending
stairwell leading ta basement fanding will be policed by
housekeeping daily to ensure compliance,

Staff and residents will be-inserviced on the smoking ’%
areas for residents and theé danger of starting a fire

when not disposing of cigarette butts in proper
containers,

{See attachment ) -

Compliance of the violation will be reviewed at Quality
Management Meeting.

Monitored by Director of facility
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 10

NAME ANE ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MAPLE VILLAGE, 2815 BYBERRY ROAD HATRBORO, PA

15040

CURRENT LICENSE NIIMEBER
127910 ‘

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/15/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Michele Moskalezyk, Leshie Patton, Julicerine Rushin

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIR.ST PAGE only unless mui‘ap}e

e e M Personald lpne - *%%/6 2/1,4&;874.»
SIGNATURE OF LBGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICEIN SING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMFLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | coMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2500° VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
182h The moest recent Annual Practicum completed by -D
Prescription staff person A s dated 4/22/09. Staff person Adld | < \ l
e ca?:lon that Is not complete an Annugl Practicum for 2010 or
ot 2011 and Is therefere not properly trained to
solf-administered by | 2dminister medication, 4 182b

= resident shail be
administerad by one
of the following:

{1} A physician,
licensed dentist,
licensed physician's
assistant, registered
ourse, certlfied
ragisterad nurse
practifioner, licansed
practical nurse or
fcansed paramedic.
(2) A graduate of an
approved nursing
program functioning
under the diract
suparvision of a
professional nurse
who is present in the
homse.

The most Annual Practicum completed by staff
perscn B is dated 3/11/09. Staff person B did not
complete an Annual Practicum for 2010, 2041, of
2012 and is therefore not propedy tralned o
adminlster mediation.

A

C)ﬁé:)ﬁ‘j

Staff person A did have an annual practicum for 2010
and 2011 see attachment,

Staff person B did have an annual practicum for 2010,
2011, and 2012 (see attachment.)
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page S of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME
MAPLE VILLAGE, 2815 BYBERRY ROAD HATBORD, PA

12040

127910

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (nclade 21l dates of the inspection)
03/15/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Mogkalozyk, Leslie Patton, Felicenne Rushin

representatives

PRINTED NAME AND TITLB OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless rultiple

pﬁﬁuﬁm%%@% ramal

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY / © IDATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘ CORRECTICN
Zl22/ )z /L\/’/'@Xk&vpcm 3[2.5//2;.,@
. . i N
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inciude a step-by-step plas to comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VICLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 4 plan to assure the vislation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does 10t Tecur) VERIFIED BY
(3) A student nurse

of an approved
nursing progrem
functioning under
the direct
supervision of g
member of the
nursing school
facuity who is
present in the home.
(4} A staff person
who has completed
the medication
admirfstration
training in 190 for
the administration of
cral; topical; eye,
nose and ear drop
prescription
medications; instfin
injactions and
epinephrine
injections for insect
bites or other
allergies.

_ /ﬂ(\wg??ws ﬂs
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

VIOLATION REPORT

Page L0 of 1D

MAPLE VILLAGE, 2815 BYBERRY ROAD HATBORO, PA 19040

127910

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (lnclude 21l dates of the inspection)
0371572012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Maskalezyk, Leslie Pattor, Julieenne Rushin

PRINTED NAME AN TITLE CF LEGAY. ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multipls

represextatives produce the p

2

Lo

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE
g Z} CORRECTION '
/Z.‘/ /L} ) /]/LQX’L;&,QQ/'{L“ 3/2‘3/12"
Lo =1 A T U +
PLAN OF CORRECTION :
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as weil as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 JNEZE‘.IE‘I% BY does not recnr) VERIFIED EY
224n The Preadmission Screening Forms for residents . [ ,y/
#1 and #¥2 were ncomplata. The record does not @ :{
?hiﬁtgem;};dﬂ: :\Lithin Indicate that the needs of the residents could ba } !
30 days priorio met by the services provided by the home. 224a .
admission and The Pre-admission screening resident #1 and #2 was not
documented an the -
Department's complete.. The record does not indicate ti.aat the n?edsm }fca oo
preadmission of the residents could be met by the services provided $i28 & &
screening form that- by the home TE @;E
?2;2:2?2;: gfmat This was corrected the day of inspection. 5 E::g
by the services To prevent recurrence of the violation we have put in @_%g‘
groor\;f;ied by the place systems to assure pre-admission forms are =i = g8
' checked for completion by lead med tech. (see = %},:%g«
attachment_____ } . ‘ TDET
Compfliance of the violation will be reviewed at Quality % ;‘_ ‘%
Management Meeting. M L

Monftor by PCA
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